

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Meeting Minutes**

Friday, December 17, 2021

10:30 PM

Bills 2021-2271, 2021-2272 & 2021-2273

MEMORANDUM

TO: PRESIDENT AND ALL COUNCIL MEMBERS

FROM: BRENDA F. PREE, CITY CLERK

SUBJECT: EXECUTIVE SESSION

## Please be advised that an executive session is scheduled for regarding the following:

2021-2271 Resolution authorizing the issuance of two (2) warrants in favor of Plavchak

Construction Company, Inc. totaling Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars and Ninety-Eight Cents (\$30,349.98), which shall be allocated as follows: Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$25,000.00) payable from the Department of Parks and Recreation, and Five Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars and Ninety-Eight Cents (\$5,349.98) payable from the Department of Law; in final settlement related to litigation at GD 17-010527 in the Court of Common Pleas

of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania. (Executive Session held 12/17/21)

**Attachments:** 2021-2271 Cover Letter Playchak Council letter (Schenley)

Summary 2021-2271

**Executive Session Held to the Committee on Finance and Law** 

Enactment No: 910

2021-2272

Resolution authorizing the issuance of two (2) warrants in favor of Plavchak Construction Company, Inc. totaling Fifty Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety One Dollars and 1/100 Cents (\$56,391.01), which shall be allocated as follows: Forty Five Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Dollars and 09/100 Cents (\$45,113.09) payable from the Department of Public Works, and Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars and 92/100 Cents (\$11,277.92) payable from the Department of Law; in final settlement related to litigation at GD 17-010250 in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania.

(Executive Session held 12/17/21)

**Attachments:** 2021-2272 Cover Letter Playchak Council letter (Riverview)

Summary 2021-2272

## **Executive Session Held to the Committee on Finance and Law**

Enactment No: 911

2021-2273

Resolution authorizing the issuance of two (2) warrants in favor of Plavchak Construction Company, Inc. totaling Thirty Thousand One Hundred Thirty-six Dollars and 76/100 Cents (\$30,136.76), which shall be allocated as follows: Five Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Dollars and 75/100 Cents (\$5,370.75) payable from the Department of Public Works, and Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six Dollars and 01/100 Cents (\$24,766.01) payable from the Department of Law; in final settlement related to litigation at GD 21-000871 in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania.

(Executive Session held 12/17/21)

Attachments: 2021-2273 Cover Letter Playchak Council letter (Magee)

Summary 2021-2273

Executive Session held, no action taken.

Executive Session Held to the Committee on Finance and Law

Enactment No: 912